
EXHIBIT 16-B 
MONTHLY ALLOCATION REPORT 

ENTITLEMENTS 
Reported in Acre-Feet 

For the month of August 2023 
 

Recycled Water Project Entitlements  
 

Entitlement Holder 
 

Entitlement 
 

 
Changes this Month 

 
Total Demand from Water 

Permits Issued 

 
Remaining Entitlement/and 

Water Use Permits Available 

 
Pebble Beach Co. * 

 
196.740 

 
0.000 

 
32.282 

 
164.458 

 
Del Monte Forest Benefited 

Properties  
(Pursuant to Ord No. 109) 

 
168.260 

 
0.134 

 
  74.340 

 

 
93.920 

 
Macomber Estates 

 
10.000 

 
0.000 

 
10.000 

  
0.000 

 
Griffin Trust 

 
5.000 

 
0.000 

 
4.829 

 
0.171 

CAWD/PBCSD Project 
Totals 

380.000 0.134 121.451 258.549 

 
 

Entitlement Holder 
 

Entitlement 
 

 
Changes this Month 

 
Total Demand from Water 

Permits Issued 

 
Remaining Entitlement/and 

Water Use Permits Available 

 
City of Sand City 

 
206.000 

 
0.000 

 
8.114 

 
197.886 

 
Malpaso Water Company 

 
80.000 

 
0.000 

 
22.284 

 
57.716 

 
D.B.O. Development No. 30 

 
13.950 

 
0.000 

 
3.908 

 
10.042 

 
City of Pacific Grove 

 
38.390 

 
0.394 

 
9.543 

 
28.847 

 
Cypress Pacific 

 
3.170 

 
0.000 

 
3.170 

 
0.000 

 
 

* Increases in the Del Monte Forest Benefited Properties Entitlement will result in reductions in the Pebble Beach Co. Entitlement. 
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