EXHIBIT 16-B MONTHLY ALLOCATION REPORT ENTITLEMENTS

Reported in Acre-Feet For the month of August 2023

For the month of August 2025

Recycled Water Project Entitlements

Entitlement Holder	Entitlement	Changes this Month	Total Demand from Water Permits Issued	Remaining Entitlement/and Water Use Permits Available
Pebble Beach Co. *	196.740	0.000	32.282	164.458
Del Monte Forest Benefited Properties (Pursuant to Ord No. 109)	168.260	0.134	74.340	93.920
Macomber Estates	10.000	0.000	10.000	0.000
Griffin Trust	5.000	0.000	4.829	0.171
CAWD/PBCSD Project Totals	380.000	0.134	121.451	258.549

Entitlement Holder	Entitlement	Changes this Month	Total Demand from Water Permits Issued	Remaining Entitlement/and Water Use Permits Available
City of Sand City	206.000	0.000	8.114	197.886
Malpaso Water Company	80.000	0.000	22.284	57.716
D.B.O. Development No. 30	13.950	0.000	3.908	10.042
City of Pacific Grove	38.390	0.394	9.543	28.847
Cypress Pacific	3.170	0.000	3.170	0.000

^{*} Increases in the Del Monte Forest Benefited Properties Entitlement will result in reductions in the Pebble Beach Co. Entitlement.